Environmentally
Responsible Lamps
U-Bent Rapid Start T8
Philips leads the industry with the lowest level mercury technology. Reducing the
mercury level (source reduction) during the manufacturing phase is essential to
creating products that are less harmful to the environment.
Benefits
• Sustainable Lighting Solution with ALTO Lamp Technology - low mercury and

Cap-Base G13
Approval and application
Order Code Full Product Name Picogram Per Lumen Hour
378976 FB32T8/TL830/6 ALTO 20PK 59 pg/lm.h
379008 FB32T8/TL835/6 ALTO 20PK 59 pg/lm.h
379024 FB32T8/TL841/6 ALTO 20PK 59 pg/lm.h
378802 FB32T8/TL850/6 ALTO 20PK 60 pg/lm.h
Order Code Full Product Name Picogram Per Lumen Hour
226712 FB31T8/TL830/ALTO 15/1 -
226720 FB31T8/TL835/ALTO 15/1 -
226746 FB31T8/TL841/ALTO 15/1 -
Operating and electrical
Order Code Full Product Name Power (Nom)
378976 FB32T8/TL830/6 ALTO 20PK 32 W
379008 FB32T8/TL835/6 ALTO 20PK 32 W
379024 FB32T8/TL841/6 ALTO 20PK 32 W
378802 FB32T8/TL850/6 ALTO 20PK 32 W
Order Code Full Product Name Power (Nom)
226712 FB31T8/TL830/ALTO 15/1 31 W
226720 FB31T8/TL835/ALTO 15/1 31 W
226746 FB31T8/TL841/ALTO 15/1 31 W